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East Lancashire Cross Country Championships
 at Hopwood Hall, Middleton on Saturday 1st December 2001

   Under 13  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 L Tredell Altrincham & District AC     8:21
2 D Brocklehurst Middleton Harriers     8:35
3 D Feilding Sale Harriers Manchester     9:08
4 N Malkin Sale Harriers Manchester     9:09
5 L Rodgers Salford Met AC     9:16
6 P Hallinan Stockport Harriers & AC     9:18
7 N Hicketts Stockport Harriers & AC     9:22
8 N Eli Sale Harriers Manchester     9:23
9 M Proctor Rochdale Harriers & AC     9:25
10 J Fox Sale Harriers Manchester     9:27
11 P Haworth Middleton Harriers     9:29
12 S Martin Rochdale Harriers & AC     9:32

13 J Yates Salford Met AC     9:36
14 L Higginson Bolton United Harriers     9:37
15 R Borritt Salford Met AC     9:40
16 M Hulme Salford Met AC     9:50
17 A Rodgers Salford Met AC    10:06
18 A Shepley Salford Met AC    10:20
19 L Daniels Salford Harriers    10:59
20 D Daniels Salford Harriers    11:26
21 T Wood East Cheshire Harriers    11:57
22 C Quinn Salford Harriers    11:59
23 D Ijaz Salford Harriers    12:17

   Under 13  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Sale Harriers Manchester      25  — 3 D Feilding 4 N Malkin 8 N Eli 10 J Fox
  2  Salford Met AC      49  — 5 L Rodgers 13 J Yates 15 R Borritt 16 M Hulme
  3  Salford Harriers      84  — 19 L Daniels 20 D Daniels 22 C Quinn 23 D Ijaz

   Under 15  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 G Bristow Salford Harriers    15:49
2 J Philipson Sale Harriers Manchester    16:06
3 D Marsh Sale Harriers Manchester    16:44
4 S Wibberly Bolton United Harriers    16:51
5 D Howlett Sale Harriers Manchester    16:52
6 B Andrews Sale Harriers Manchester    16:53
7 T Minshull East Cheshire Harriers    17:12
8 L Winterbottom East Cheshire Harriers    17:19
9 D Hicketts Stockport Harriers & AC    17:27

10 I Roberts Rochdale Harriers & AC    17:53
11 M Hallinan Stockport Harriers & AC    18:17
12 A Hayward Salford Harriers    18:21
13 J Walch Stockport Harriers & AC    18:33
14 R Beaumont Stockport Harriers & AC    18:49
15 U Nzelu Sale Harriers Manchester    19:12
16 J Moorhouse East Cheshire Harriers    19:46
17 C Pearce Middleton Harriers    22:04

   Under 15  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Sale Harriers Manchester      16  — 2 J Philipson 3 D Marsh 5 D Howlett 6 B Andrews
  2  Stockport Harriers & AC      47  — 9 D Hicketts 11 M Hallinan 13 J Walch 14 R Beaumont
19 W Fox V45 7 Sale Harriers Manchester    51:43

   Under 17  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 G Mills Sale Harriers Manchester    21:00
2 P Williams Rochdale Harriers & AC    21:54
3 J Buckley Sale Harriers Manchester    22:17
4 T Lancashire Bolton United Harriers    23:11
5 D Froggatt Sale Harriers Manchester    23:19
6 O Williams Rochdale Harriers & AC    23:23
7 D Proctor Rochdale Harriers & AC    23:28
8 R Parker Sale Harriers Manchester    23:35

9 C Williams Sale Harriers Manchester    23:45
10 R Flannery Sale Harriers Manchester    24:02
11 M Lang Bolton United Harriers    24:30
12 A Skitt Manchester Harriers & AC    24:40
13 J Rodgers Stockport Harriers & AC    25:06
14 R Saxby Stockport Harriers & AC    26:11
15 M Fitzpatrick Stockport Harriers & AC    27:14

    Under 17  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Sale Harriers Manchester      17  — 1 G Mills 3 J Buckley 5 D Froggatt 8 R Parker

 Junior Men  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 R Goodwin Sale Harriers Manchester    34:06
2 P Shannon Stockport Harriers & AC    34:14
3 A Donnelly Manchester Harriers & AC    36:22
4 A Gibson Oldham & Royton    37:04

5 P Frechette Rochdale Harriers & AC    37:05
6 O Higby Sale Harriers Manchester    38:11
7 A Frazer Sale Harriers Manchester    38:31
8 R Longson Stockport Harriers & AC    46:55

    Junior Men  —  TEAM RESULTS
    No complete teams

 Senior Ladies  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name C at/Pos Club Time
1 L Heyes L 1 Salford Harriers    38:47
2 J Rashleigh L40 1 Horwich RMI Harriers    38:53
3 C Needham L18 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC    40:06
4 S Budgett L35 1 Manchester YMCA Harriers    42:27
5 J Needham L 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC    44:30
6 A Foster L50 1 Horwich RMI Harriers    47:26
7 N Guffogg L 7 Horwich RMI Harriers    48:13

8 A Leonard L35 2 Manchester YMCA Harriers    48:15
9 W McRae L 9 Rochdale Harriers & AC    48:23
10 S Gorman L 10 Horwich RMI Harriers    49:27
11 P Dore L 11 Rochdale Harriers & AC    51:17
12 S Wiblin L40 2 Stockport Harriers & AC    56:56
13 B Robinson L 13 Rochdale Harriers & AC  1:00:17
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East Lancashire Cross Country Championships
 at Hopwood Hall, Middleton on Saturday 1st December 2001

   Senior  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name C at/Pos Club Time
1 S Bailey Sale Harriers Manchester    42:32
2 A Jones East Cheshire Harriers    42:35
3 T Taylor Salford Harriers    43:55
4 M Fowler Salford Harriers    44:14
5 G Whellamns Salford Harriers    44:25
6 P Fitzpatrick Stockport Harriers & AC    44:48
7 G Tomlinson Sale Harriers Manchester    44:56
8 K Chapman Salford Harriers    45:45
9 D Townsend Horwich RMI Harriers    45:51
10 D Mason Salford Harriers    46:06
11 S Owen V45 1 Salford Harriers    46:10
12 S Heaton East Cheshire Harriers    46:13
13 D Vaughan East Cheshire Harriers    46:21
14 D Lockett Salford Harriers    46:41
15 D Milliken Salford Harriers    46:46
16 M Hatch Sale Harriers Manchester    46:52
17 J Howarth Leigh Harriers    47:08
18 D Shaw Bolton United Harriers    47:12
19 $R Jackson Horwich RMI Harriers    47:14
20 R Howarth V40 1 Middleton Harriers    47:19
21 S Jackson V45 2 Horwich RMI Harriers    47:53
22 M Higginbottom V45 3 Salford Harriers    47:58
23 G Matthews V40 2 East Cheshire Harriers    48:02
24 J Chambers Stockport Harriers & AC    48:07
25 R Hughes Salford Met AC    48:11
26 S Barlow V40 3 Horwich RMI Harriers    48:22
27 T Davies Oldham & Royton    48:31
28 M Holmes V40 4 Salford Harriers    48:44
29 K Robinson Rochdale Harriers & AC    49:03
30 L Best V50 1 Stockport Harriers & AC    49:15
31 M Evans V40 5 Trafford AC    49:17
32 I Ireland Middleton Harriers    49:22
33 $A Higginson V40 6 Salford Harriers    49:29
34 J Sproson Middleton Harriers    49:32
35 M Howard V40 7 Radcliffe AC    49:51
36 D Carrington V45 4 Sale Harriers Manchester    49:59
37 B Gregory V45 5 Stockport Harriers & AC    50:15
38 D Garner Manchester YMCA Harriers    50:22
39 M Holdsworth Sale Harriers Manchester    50:24
40 G Walsh Bolton United Harriers    50:25
41 P Howarth V50 2 Sale Harriers Manchester    50:42
42 A Brocklehurst V40 8 Middleton Harriers    50:51
43 P Byrne V40 9 Middleton Harriers    50:58
44 R Smith V50 3 East Cheshire Harriers    51:04
45 A Thake Salford Harriers    51:06
46 N Goodwin V45 6 Sale Harriers Manchester    51:10
47 S Gallagher East Cheshire Harriers    51:16
48 N Burke Altrincham & District AC    51:28
49 G Chesters V40 10 Middleton Harriers    51:34
50 W Fox V45 7 Sale Harriers Manchester    51:43
51 I Rowland Sale Harriers Manchester    51:44
52 A Arnold Leigh Harriers    52:21
53 M Wakefield V50 4 Salford Harriers    52:22
54 C Whitworth East Cheshire Harriers    52:35
55 B Gore V50 5 Salford Harriers    52:37

56 T Hargreaves V40 11 Stockport Harriers & AC    52:41
57 M Johnson V45 8 Sale Harriers Manchester    52:57
58 D Whittaker Sale Harriers Manchester    52:58
59 M Jones V45 9 Altrincham & District AC    53:02
60 E Ranicar V50 6 Bolton United Harriers    53:30
61 M Catherall V40 12 Rochdale Harriers & AC    53:59
62 S Curran V50 7 Salford Harriers    54:40
63 H Yousefin V50 8 Stockport Harriers & AC    54:42
64 D Farmer V55 1 Sale Harriers Manchester    54:46
65 S Carey V40 13 Middleton Harriers    55:00
66 P Murray V60 1 Horwich RMI Harriers    55:06
67 D Bennett JM 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC    55:16
68 R Dalby V45 10 Rochdale Harriers & AC    55:38
69 N Sadula V50 9 Rochdale Harriers & AC    55:56
70 C Paul V40 14 Salford Harriers    56:01
71 A Lowe V40 15 Middleton Harriers    56:31
72 H Morris Stockport Harriers & AC    57:14
73 M Walker Rochdale Harriers & AC    57:18
74 M McGann V50 10 East Cheshire Harriers    57:24
75 A Sweatman V50 11 Horwich RMI Harriers    57:32
76 N Fielden Manchester YMCA Harriers    57:41
77 A Warren V40 16 Radcliffe AC    57:51
78 S Ingham V40 17 Manchester YMCA Harriers    58:24
79 B Schofield V45 11 Oldham & Royton    58:47
80 T Bateman V45 12 Manchester Harriers & AC    58:48
81 G Hicketts V40 18 Stockport Harriers & AC    58:56
82 A Gorman Horwich RMI Harriers    58:58
83 S Baines V40 19 Horwich RMI Harriers    59:02
84 J Purdy Rochdale Harriers & AC    59:05
85 J Carney V40 20 Salford Met AC    59:20
86 T Daniels V50 12 Salford Harriers    59:29
87 J Bates Manchester YMCA Harriers    59:32
88 B Eyre V45 13 Manchester YMCA Harriers    59:36
89 A Garvey V45 14 Middleton Harriers    59:47
90 I Mellor East Cheshire Harriers  1:00:12
91 B Gane V60 2 Sale Harriers Manchester  1:00:27
92 J Leary V50 13 Manchester YMCA Harriers  1:01:04
93 R Wignall V55 2 Altrincham & District AC  1:01:21
94 P Roberts V55 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC  1:01:39
95 M Emmett V40 21 Radcliffe AC  1:01:44
96 R Beaumont Stockport Harriers & AC  1:02:00
97 D Gregory V55 4 Manchester Harriers & AC  1:02:04
98 A Farley V40 22 East Cheshire Harriers  1:02:19
99 D Hindmarsh V45 15 Manchester YMCA Harriers  1:02:38
100 P Thomson V50 14 Sale Harriers Manchester  1:02:58
101 P Scott V55 5 Horwich RMI Harriers  1:04:02
102 B Allman V45 16 Horwich RMI Harriers  1:04:29
103 D Salmon V50 15 East Cheshire Harriers  1:04:50
104 H Bamber V40 23 East Cheshire Harriers  1:05:28
105 P Stone V45 17 Horwich RMI Harriers  1:05:51
106 R Ovsey Sale Harriers Manchester  1:06:02
107 M Finn V50 16 Swinton Running Club  1:06:16
108 I Berry V55 6 Stockport Harriers & AC  1:06:39
109 M Smith Middleton Harriers  1:06:49
110 G Lawson V60 3 Manchester Harriers & AC  1:08:40

   Senior  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Salford Harriers      41  — 3 T Taylor 4 M Fowler 5 G Whellamns 8 K Chapman 10 D Mason 11 S Owen
  2  Sale Harriers Manchester     134  — 1 S Bailey 7 G Tomlinson 16 M Hatch 34 D Carrington 37 M Holdsworth 39 P Howarth
  3  East Cheshire Harriers     136  — 2 A Jones 12 S Heaton 13 D Vaughan 22 G Matthews 42 R Smith 45 S Gallagher
  4  Stockport Harriers & AC     208  — 6 P Fitzpatrick 23 J Chambers 29 L Best 35 B Gregory 54 T Hargreaves 61 H Yousefin
  5  Middleton Harriers     210  — 19 R Howarth 31 I Ireland 32 J Sproson 40 A Brocklehurst 41 P Byrne 47 G Chesters
  6  Horwich RMI Harriers     271  — 9 D Townsend 20 S Jackson 25 S Barlow 64 P Murray 73 A Sweatman 80 A Gorman
  7  Rochdale Harriers & AC     356  — 28 K Robinson 59 M Catherall 65 D Bennett 66 R Dalby 67 N Sadula 71 M Walker
  8  Manchester YMCA Harriers     447  — 36 D Garner 74 N Fielden 76 S Ingham 85 J Bates 86 B Eyre 90 J Leary
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East Lancashire Cross Country Championships
 at Hopwood Hall, Middleton on Saturday 1st December 2001

   Senior (Vets)  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name C at/Pos Club Time
1 S Owen V45 1 Salford Harriers    46:10
2 R Howarth V40 1 Middleton Harriers    47:19
3 S Jackson V45 2 Horwich RMI Harriers    47:53
4 M Higginbottom V45 3 Salford Harriers    47:58
5 G Matthews V40 2 East Cheshire Harriers    48:02
6 S Barlow V40 3 Horwich RMI Harriers    48:22
7 M Holmes V40 4 Salford Harriers    48:44
8 L Best V50 1 Stockport Harriers & AC    49:15
9 M Evans V40 5 Trafford AC    49:17
10 $A Higginson V40 6 Salford Harriers    49:29
11 M Howard V40 7 Radcliffe AC    49:51
12 D Carrington V45 4 Sale Harriers Manchester    49:59
13 B Gregory V45 5 Stockport Harriers & AC    50:15
14 P Howarth V50 2 Sale Harriers Manchester    50:42
15 A Brocklehurst V40 8 Middleton Harriers    50:51
16 P Byrne V40 9 Middleton Harriers    50:58
17 R Smith V50 3 East Cheshire Harriers    51:04
18 N Goodwin V45 6 Sale Harriers Manchester    51:10
19 G Chesters V40 10 Middleton Harriers    51:34
20 W Fox V45 7 Sale Harriers Manchester    51:43
21 M Wakefield V50 4 Salford Harriers    52:22
22 B Gore V50 5 Salford Harriers    52:37
23 T Hargreaves V40 11 Stockport Harriers & AC    52:41
24 M Johnson V45 8 Sale Harriers Manchester    52:57
25 M Jones V45 9 Altrincham & District AC    53:02
26 E Ranicar V50 6 Bolton United Harriers    53:30
27 M Catherall V40 12 Rochdale Harriers & AC    53:59
28 S Curran V50 7 Salford Harriers    54:40
29 H Yousefin V50 8 Stockport Harriers & AC    54:42
30 D Farmer V55 1 Sale Harriers Manchester    54:46
31 S Carey V40 13 Middleton Harriers    55:00
32 P Murray V60 1 Horwich RMI Harriers    55:06
33 R Dalby V45 10 Rochdale Harriers & AC    55:38

34 N Sadula V50 9 Rochdale Harriers & AC    55:56
35 C Paul V40 14 Salford Harriers    56:01
36 A Lowe V40 15 Middleton Harriers    56:31
37 M McGann V50 10 East Cheshire Harriers    57:24
38 A Sweatman V50 11 Horwich RMI Harriers    57:32
39 A Warren V40 16 Radcliffe AC    57:51
40 S Ingham V40 17 Manchester YMCA Harriers    58:24
41 B Schofield V45 11 Oldham & Royton    58:47
42 T Bateman V45 12 Manchester Harriers & AC    58:48
43 G Hicketts V40 18 Stockport Harriers & AC    58:56
44 S Baines V40 19 Horwich RMI Harriers    59:02
45 J Carney V40 20 Salford Met AC    59:20
46 T Daniels V50 12 Salford Harriers    59:29
47 B Eyre V45 13 Manchester YMCA Harriers    59:36
48 A Garvey V45 14 Middleton Harriers    59:47
49 B Gane V60 2 Sale Harriers Manchester  1:00:27
50 J Leary V50 13 Manchester YMCA Harriers  1:01:04
51 R Wignall V55 2 Altrincham & District AC  1:01:21
52 P Roberts V55 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC  1:01:39
53 M Emmett V40 21 Radcliffe AC  1:01:44
54 D Gregory V55 4 Manchester Harriers & AC  1:02:04
55 A Farley V40 22 East Cheshire Harriers  1:02:19
56 D Hindmarsh V45 15 Manchester YMCA Harriers  1:02:38
57 P Thomson V50 14 Sale Harriers Manchester  1:02:58
58 P Scott V55 5 Horwich RMI Harriers  1:04:02
59 B Allman V45 16 Horwich RMI Harriers  1:04:29
60 D Salmon V50 15 East Cheshire Harriers  1:04:50
61 H Bamber V40 23 East Cheshire Harriers  1:05:28
62 P Stone V45 17 Horwich RMI Harriers  1:05:51
63 M Finn V50 16 Swinton Running Club  1:06:16
64 I Berry V55 6 Stockport Harriers & AC  1:06:39
65 G Lawson V60 3 Manchester Harriers & AC  1:08:40

   Senior (Vets)  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Salford Harriers      32  — 1 S Owen 4 M Higginbottom 7 M Holmes 20 M Wakefield
  2  Sale Harriers Manchester      60  — 11 D Carrington 13 P Howarth 17 N Goodwin 19 W Fox
  3  Stockport Harriers & AC      70  — 8 L Best 12 B Gregory 22 T Hargreaves 28 H Yousefin
  4  Horwich RMI Harriers      77  — 3 S Jackson 6 S Barlow 31 P Murray 37 A Sweatman
  5  East Cheshire Harriers     111  — 5 G Matthews 16 R Smith 36 M McGann 54 A Farley
  6  Rochdale Harriers & AC     142  — 26 M Catherall 32 R Dalby 33 N Sadula 51 P Roberts
  7  Manchester YMCA Harriers     189  — 39 S Ingham 46 B Eyre 49 J Leary 55 D Hindmarsh


